Introduced by:	Mayor
Date:	07/10/01
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	9 Yes, 0 No

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2001-078

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A CLASS A FIRE PUMPER FOR CENTRAL EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA

- WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Department, on behalf of Central Emergency Services, has solicited and received two bids for a Class A Fire Pumper; and
- WHEREAS, both bids have been reviewed by Central Emergency Services personnel; and the low responsive bid was submitted by United Fire Service, Inc. of Washington; and
- WHEREAS, this purchase has been approved by Central Emergency Service Area Board; and
- WHEREAS, funding has been appropriated in Central Emergency Services' Capital Projects Equipment Account number 443.51611.01461.48514.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Mayor is authorized to accept the bid submitted by United Fire Service, Inc. and issue a purchase order in the amount of \$244,880.
- **SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 10TH DAY OF JULY, 2001.

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTES Toga Manual Contraction of the second Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk